DATE
11/25/2022
11/26/2022

12/8/2022
12/12/2022
12/19/2022
12/22/2022

1/3/2023
1/6/2023

1/10/2023

1/18/2023

1/20/2023

1/21/2023

1/23/2023

1/27/12023

1/31/2023

2/5/2023

2/6/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023

EVENT
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS

SECTION X CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 5V 4

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

BRUSHTON-MOIRA

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
SALMON RIVER

BRUSHTON-MOIRA
TUPPER LAKE

ST. REGIS FALLS
CHATEAUGAY

PERU
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
COLTON-PIERREPONT
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA

ST. LAWRENCE
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
MADRID-WADDINGTON
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA

(5-9)
(7-12)

53
45
73
30
51
48
46
39
48
40
50
56
49
50
37
28
34
38
32

HOME
BRUSHTON-MOIRA

ST. REGIS FALLS
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
MADRID-WADDINGTON
BRUSHTON-MOIRA

ST. LAWRENCE
TUPPER LAKE
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
ST. REGIS FALLS
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
CHATEAUGAY
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
COLTON-PIERREPONT
MADRID-WADDINGTON

32
27
42
55
22
39
26
54
46
53
64

30
46
51
53
43
51
56

LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CANTON

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (19-7)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/2/2022 CYCLONES BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT @WATERTOWN CANTON 65 Ill - WATERTOWN 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 CYCLONES BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT @WATERTOWN CANTON 28 Ill - CENTRAL SQUARE 56 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 CANTON 53 GOUVERNEUR 56 X - CENTRAL

12/12/2022 CANTON 46 MALONE 49 X - CENTRAL
12/15/2022 MASSENA 50 CANTON 42 X - CENTRAL
12/17/2022 CANTON 43 SARANAC LAKE 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 CANTON 57 POTSDAM 42 X - CENTRAL
12/21/2022 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 26 CANTON 63 X - CENTRAL
12/27/2022  JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 34 CANTON 67 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON GOUVERNEUR 49 CANTON 55 NON-LEAGUE
1/3/2023 HEUVELTON 30 CANTON 39 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 SALMON RIVER 30 CANTON 65 X - CENTRAL
1/12/2023 GOUVERNEUR M CANTON 42 X - CENTRAL
1/16/2023 CANTON 53 HARRISVILLE 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 CANTON 39 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 45 X - CENTRAL
1/24/12023 SARANAC LAKE 43 CANTON 47 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/2023 MALONE 26 CANTON 43 X - CENTRAL
1/31/2023 CANTON 53 MASSENA 38 X - CENTRAL

2/3/2023 POTSDAM 42 CANTON 45 X - CENTRAL

2/7/12023 CANTON 70 SALMON RIVER 60 X - CENTRAL

2/16/2023 SECTION X CLASS C SEMIFINAL 4V 1 MADRID-WADDINGTON 34 CANTON 67 NON-LEAGUE
2/24/2023 SECTION X CLASS C FINAL 2VS 1 TUPPER LAKE 33 CANTON 56 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 SECTION X OVERALL SEMIFINAL CANTON 58 MASSENA 30 NON-LEAGUE
3/3/2023 SECTION X OVERALL FINAL HEUVELTON 42 CANTON 59 NON-LEAGUE
3/11/2023 CLASS C REGIONAL FINAL Il VS X Il - CHATHAM 59 CANTON 64 NON-LEAGUE

3/17/2023 CLASS C STATE SEMIFINAL I VS X | - HALDANE 63 CANTON 54 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

CHATEAUGAY

LEAGUE RECORD (14-0)
OVERALL RECORD (18-4)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/1/2022 SARANAC LAKE 38 CHATEAUGAY 35 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 CHATEAUGAY 47 TUPPER LAKE 34 X - EAST
12/9/2022 MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 CHATEAUGAY 63 X - EAST
12/12/2022 CHATEAUGAY 57 COLTON-PIERREPONT 30 X - EAST
12/14/2022 ST. LAWRENCE 48 CHATEAUGAY 63 X - EAST
12/19/2022 CHATEAUGAY 51 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 22 X - EAST
12/28/2022  CHARLIE BRIDGE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @SACKETS HARBOR HARRISVILLE 57 CHATEAUGAY 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  CHARLIE BRIDGE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @SACKETS HARBOR CHATEAUGAY 57 Ill - BELLEVILLE HENDERSON 49 NON-LEAGUE
1/6/2023 ST. REGIS FALLS 31 CHATEAUGAY 55 X - EAST
1/7/12023 NORTHERN ADIRONDACK 39 CHATEAUGAY 46 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 CHATEAUGAY 53 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 32 X - EAST
1/19/2023 CHATEAUGAY 69 MADRID-WADDINGTON 51 X - EAST
1/24/2023 CHATEAUGAY 65 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 30 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 47 CHATEAUGAY 74 X - EAST
1/31/2023 CHATEAUGAY 62 ST. LAWRENCE 39 X - EAST
2/4/2023 TUPPER LAKE 51 CHATEAUGAY 60 X - EAST
2/5/2023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 28 CHATEAUGAY 53 X - EAST
2/6/2023 CHATEAUGAY 64 ST. REGIS FALLS 37 X - EAST
2/9/2023 CHATEAUGAY 45 MALONE 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/10/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 32 CHATEAUGAY 59 X - EAST
2/18/2023 SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 7 V 2 MORRISTOWN 33 CHATEAUGAY 63 NON-LEAGUE

2/21/2023 SECTION X CLASS D SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2 HARRISVILLE 35 CHATEAUGAY 30 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

COLTON-PIERREPONT

LEAGUE RECORD (7-7)
OVERALL RECORD (9-12)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/2/2022 CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE Il - OLD FORGE 48 COLTON-PIERREPONT 41 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE COLTON-PIERREPONT 4 EDWARDS-KNOX 62 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 ST. REGIS FALLS 40 COLTON-PIERREPONT 60 X - EAST
12/8/2022 COLTON-PIERREPONT 54 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 39 X - EAST
12/12/2022 CHATEAUGAY 57 COLTON-PIERREPONT 30 X - EAST
12/19/2022 TUPPER LAKE 53 COLTON-PIERREPONT 33 X - EAST
12/21/2022 COLTON-PIERREPONT 52 MADRID-WADDINGTON 54 X - EAST
1/3/2023 HARRISVILLE 51 COLTON-PIERREPONT 43 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 49 COLTON-PIERREPONT 44 X - EAST
1/7/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 34 BOQUET VALLEY 33 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 48 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 46 X - EAST
1/19/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 27 COLTON-PIERREPONT 47 X - EAST
1/21/2023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 72 LISBON 7 NON-LEAGUE
1/24/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 29 HEUVELTON 62 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 47 CHATEAUGAY 74 X - EAST
1/30/2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 COLTON-PIERREPONT 57 X - EAST
1/31/2023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 52 ST. REGIS FALLS 40 X - EAST
2/2/2023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 49 TUPPER LAKE 71 X - EAST
2/7/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 35 ST. LAWRENCE 55 X - EAST
2/10/2023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 38 COLTON-PIERREPONT 51 X - EAST

2/18/2023 SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 5V 4 COLTON-PIERREPONT 49 LISBON 63 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EDWARDS-KNOX

LEAGUE RECORD (5-7)
OVERALL RECORD (7-13)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
11/29/2022  JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @MADRID-WADDINGTON LISBON 64 EDWARDS-KNOX 28 X - WEST
12/1/2022 JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON EDWARDS-KNOX 27 MADRID-WADDINGTON 69 NON-LEAGUE
12/2/2022 CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE EDWARDS-KNOX 35 HARRISVILLE 69 X - WEST
12/3/2022 CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE COLTON-PIERREPONT M EDWARDS-KNOX 62 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 EDWARDS-KNOX 36 HEUVELTON 93 X - WEST
12/20/2022 EDWARDS-KNOX 44 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 29 X - WEST
12/27/12022 EDWARDS-KNOX 28 Ill - COPENHAGEN 49 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 MORRISTOWN 63 EDWARDS-KNOX 62 X - WEST

1/7/12023 EDWARDS-KNOX 34 MADRID-WADDINGTON 57 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 72 HERMON-DEKALB 46 X - WEST
1/14/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 51 MORRISTOWN 61 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 HEUVELTON 86 EDWARDS-KNOX 20 X - WEST
1/24/2023 lll - ALEXANDRIA BAY 31 EDWARDS-KNOX 60 NON-LEAGUE
1/28/2023 HARRISVILLE 89 EDWARDS-KNOX 36 X - WEST
1/30/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 33 TUPPER LAKE 78 NON-LEAGUE
1/31/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 38 LISBON 86 X - WEST

2/3/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 39 EDWARDS-KNOX 55 X - WEST
2/7/12023 EDWARDS-KNOX 77 MORRISTOWN 72 X - WEST
2/10/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 48 EDWARDS-KNOX 67 X - WEST

2/18/2023 SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3 EDWARDS-KNOX 26 HARRISVILLE 61 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/3/2022
12/5/2022
12/6/2022

12/19/2022
12/27/2022
12/28/2022
1/3/2023
1/5/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/12/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/2/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/16/2023
2/24/2023

EVENT

JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON
JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON

SECTION X CLASS B SEMIFINAL 4V 1

SECTION X CLASS B FINAL 2VS 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

GOUVERNEUR

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NORTHERN ADIRONDACK

CANTON
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
POTSDAM
MALONE
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
lll - CARTHAGE
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY
GOUVERNEUR
MASSENA
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
SALMON RIVER
SALMON RIVER
POTSDAM

(9-3)
(15-5)

HOME
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR

Il - INDIAN RIVER
MASSENA
MADRID-WADDINGTON
CANTON
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
SALMON RIVER
CANTON
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
MALONE
GOUVERNEUR

Ill - CARTHAGE
POTSDAM
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR

LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HAMMOND

LEAGUE RECORD (0-0)

OVERALL RECORD (0-0)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/3/2022
12/8/2022

12/14/2022
12/17/2022
12/19/2022
12/21/2022
12/28/2022
12/29/2022
1/3/2023
1/10/2023
1/14/2023
1/16/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023
2/3/2023
2/10/2023
2/11/2023
2/18/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

EVENT
CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE
CHUCK FOLSOM TIPOFF @HARRISVILLE

CHARLIE BRIDGE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @SACKETS HARBOR
CHARLIE BRIDGE HOLIDAY TOURNAMENT @SACKETS HARBOR

SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 6 V 3
SECTION X CLASS D SEMIFINAL 3 VS 2
SECTION X CLASS D FINAL 3 VS 1

HARRISVILLE

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
EDWARDS-KNOX

Il - OLD FORGE
LISBON
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
MORRISTOWN
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HEUVELTON
HARRISVILLE
CANTON
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HERMON-DEKALB
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
EDWARDS-KNOX
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE

(10-2)
(18-5)

35

HOME
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
SALMON RIVER
HERMON-DEKALB
HARRISVILLE
CHATEAUGAY

Ill - SACKETS HARBOR
COLTON-PIERREPONT
HARRISVILLE

Il - ARGYLE
HARRISVILLE
HARRISVILLE
EDWARDS-KNOX
LISBON
MORRISTOWN
HARRISVILLE
HEUVELTON

MORIAH
HARRISVILLE
CHATEAUGAY
HEUVELTON

LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HERMON-DEKALB

LEAGUE RECORD (2-10)
OVERALL RECORD (7-15)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
11/25/2022  LAFARGEVILLE TIPOFF TOURNAMENT HERMON-DEKALB 39 Il - BELLEVILLE HENDERSON 58 NON-LEAGUE
11/26/2022  LAFARGEVILLE TIPOFF TOURNAMENT HERMON-DEKALB 56 Il - ALEXANDRIA BAY 26 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 30 HERMON-DEKALB 49 X - WEST
12/12/2022 HERMON-DEKALB 62 MORRISTOWN 45 X - WEST
12/17/2022  LISBON TOURNAMENT HERMON-DEKALB 40 LISBON 79 X - WEST
12/18/2022  LISBON TOURNAMENT HERMON-DEKALB 28 MORRISTOWN 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 HARRISVILLE 84 HERMON-DEKALB 40 X - WEST
12/22/2022 HERMON-DEKALB 47 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 34 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022 HERMON-DEKALB 57 ST. REGIS FALLS 32 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022 NORTHERN ADIRONDACK 75 HERMON-DEKALB 33 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 72 HERMON-DEKALB 46 X - WEST
1/12/2023 LISBON 79 HERMON-DEKALB 39 X - WEST
1/16/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 36 SALMON RIVER 49 NON-LEAGUE
1/18/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 40 HERMON-DEKALB 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 38 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 41 X - WEST
1/27/12023 MORRISTOWN 58 HERMON-DEKALB 40 X - WEST

2/1/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 24 HEUVELTON 94 X - WEST
2/3/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 32 HARRISVILLE 73 X - WEST
2/7/12023 HEUVELTON 86 HERMON-DEKALB 26 X - WEST
2/10/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 48 EDWARDS-KNOX 67 X - WEST
2/14/2023 SECTION X CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 9 V 8 ST. REGIS FALLS 52 HERMON-DEKALB 64 NON-LEAGUE

2/18/2023 SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 8 V 1 HERMON-DEKALB 27 HEUVELTON 72 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/6/2022

12/10/2022
12/15/2022
12/22/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/3/2023
2/4/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/11/2023
2/18/2023
2/21/2023
2/24/2023
2/28/2023
3/3/2023
3/10/2023

EVENT

ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON
ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON

SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 8 V 1
SECTION X CLASS D SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1
SECTION X CLASS D FINAL 3 VS 1
SECTION X OVERALL SEMIFINAL
SECTION X OVERALL FINAL

CLASS D REGIONAL FINAL llI VS X

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HEUVELTON

LEAGUE RECORD (12-0)

OVERALL RECORD (21-5)

VISITOR HOME
HEUVELTON 100 MORRISTOWN
EDWARDS-KNOX 36 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 55 Il - LOWVILLE
NORWOOD-NORFOLK 26 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 64 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY
LISBON 62 HEUVELTON
BEEKMANTOWN 50 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 30 CANTON
HEUVELTON 75 Ill - CARTHAGE
HEUVELTON 53 HARRISVILLE
HEUVELTON 86 EDWARDS-KNOX
COLTON-PIERREPONT 29 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 80 LISBON
HEUVELTON 69 NORWOOD-NORFOLK
HERMON-DEKALB 24 HEUVELTON
MORRISTOWN 51 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 51 MORIAH
HEUVELTON 86 HERMON-DEKALB
HARRISVILLE 44 HEUVELTON
MALONE 46 HEUVELTON
HERMON-DEKALB 27 HEUVELTON
LISBON 52 HEUVELTON
HARRISVILLE 28 HEUVELTON
HEUVELTON 55 POTSDAM
HEUVELTON 42 CANTON

Iil - HAMILTON 53 HEUVELTON

LEAGUE

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/8/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/22/2022
12/29/2022
12/30/2022
1/5/2023
1/7/12023
1/12/2023
1/14/2023
1/21/2023
1/23/12023
1/27/12023
1/30/2023
1/31/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/18/2023
2/21/2023

EVENT

JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON
JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON

LISBON TOURNAMENT
LISBON TOURNAMENT

ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON
ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON

SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 5V 4
SECTION X CLASS D SEMIFINAL 4 VS 1

LISBON

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
LISBON

TUPPER LAKE
LISBON
HERMON-DEKALB
POTSDAM

LISBON

LISBON

LISBON
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
TUPPER LAKE
LISBON

Il - INDIAN RIVER
COLTON-PIERREPONT
LISBON

HEUVELTON
HARRISVILLE
EDWARDS-KNOX
LISBON
MORRISTOWN
COLTON-PIERREPONT
LISBON

(8-4)
(10-11)

64

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME
EDWARDS-KNOX
LISBON
HARRISVILLE
LISBON

LISBON
MASSENA
HEUVELTON

OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY

LISBON

LISBON
HERMON-DEKALB
LISBON

LISBON
MORRISTOWN
LISBON

LISBON

LISBON
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
LISBON

LISBON
HEUVELTON

LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/29/2022
12/1/2022
12/6/2022
12/9/2022
12/17/2022
12/20/2022
12/21/2022
12/27/12022
12/28/2022
1/6/2023
1/7/12023
1/10/2023
1/111/2023
1/19/2023
1/23/12023
1/30/2023
2/2/2023
2/6/2023
2/8/2023
2/9/2023
2/14/2023
2/16/2023

EVENT
JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON
JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON

JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON
JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON

SECTION X CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 5V 4
SECTION X CLASS C SEMIFINAL 4V 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MADRID-WADDINGTON

LEAGUE RECORD (8-6)

OVERALL RECORD (13-9)

VISITOR HOME

TUPPER LAKE 51 MADRID-WADDINGTON
EDWARDS-KNOX 27 MADRID-WADDINGTON
PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 39 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 CHATEAUGAY
MADRID-WADDINGTON 40 PLATTSBURGH
MADRID-WADDINGTON 57 ST. LAWRENCE
COLTON-PIERREPONT 52 MADRID-WADDINGTON
GOUVERNEUR 70 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 59 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
BRUSHTON-MOIRA 39 MADRID-WADDINGTON
EDWARDS-KNOX 34 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 59 ST. REGIS FALLS
MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
CHATEAUGAY 69 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 63 TUPPER LAKE
MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 COLTON-PIERREPONT
ST. LAWRENCE 40 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 34 BRUSHTON-MOIRA
MORRISTOWN 31 MADRID-WADDINGTON
ST. REGIS FALLS 40 MADRID-WADDINGTON
BRUSHTON-MOIRA 32 MADRID-WADDINGTON
MADRID-WADDINGTON 34 CANTON

46

69
54
63
60
50
54
38
27
54
57
34

51
65
57
57
43
62
81
56
67

LEAGUE

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/30/2022
12/5/2022
12/7/2022
12/12/2022
12/19/2022
12/22/2022
12/28/2022
12/30/2022
1/3/2023
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/19/2023
1/20/2023
1/24/12023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/7/12023
2/9/2023
2/11/2023
2/13/2023
2/20/2023

EVENT

SECTION X CLASS AFINAL 2V 1

MALONE

LEAGUE RECORD (10-2)
OVERALL RECORD (16-5)
VISITOR

PLATTSBURGH 49
POTSDAM 49
MALONE 64
CANTON 46
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 57
MALONE 40
MALONE 51
SARANAC LAKE 53
MALONE 67
MALONE 52
MALONE 54
MASSENA 46
SALMON RIVER 42
MALONE 68
MALONE 26
GOUVERNEUR 48
MALONE 68
CHATEAUGAY 45
MALONE 46
SARANAC 48
MASSENA 44

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

HOME
MALONE

MALONE
SALMON RIVER
MALONE
MALONE
SARANAC LAKE
Ill - SOUTH JEFFERSON
MALONE
PLATTSBURGH
GOUVERNEUR
MASSENA
MALONE
MALONE
POTSDAM
CANTON
MALONE

OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY

MALONE
HEUVELTON
MALONE
MALONE

LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SSENA

LEAGUE RECORD (8-4)
OVERALL RECORD (13-10)

DATE EVENT VISITOR LEAGUE
11/25/2022  MUGGSY'S TIPOFF CLASSIC @SARANAC MASSENA 70 SARANAC 40 NON-LEAGUE
11/26/2022  MUGGSY'S TIPOFF CLASSIC @SARANAC MASSENA 61 NORTHEASTERN CLINTON 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/2/2022 CYCLONES BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT @WATERTOWN MASSENA 22 Ill - CENTRAL SQUARE 58 NON-LEAGUE
12/3/2022 CYCLONES BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT @WATERTOWN MASSENA 37 Ill - WATERTOWN 60 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 MASSENA 53 POTSDAM 50 X - CENTRAL
12/10/2022 V - AQUINAS INSTITUTE 78 MASSENA 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 SALMON RIVER 42 MASSENA 73 X - CENTRAL
12/15/2022 MASSENA 50 CANTON 42 X - CENTRAL
12/19/2022 GOUVERNEUR 57 MASSENA 53 X - CENTRAL
12/22/2022 LISBON 57 MASSENA 80 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 MASSENA 63 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 48 X - CENTRAL
1/10/2023 MALONE 54 MASSENA 52 X - CENTRAL
1/19/2023 MASSENA 46 MALONE 59 X - CENTRAL
1/20/2023 POTSDAM 51 MASSENA 60 X - CENTRAL
1/27/12023 MASSENA 62 SALMON RIVER 41 X - CENTRAL
1/31/2023 CANTON 53 MASSENA 38 X - CENTRAL
2/2/2023 MASSENA 74 GOUVERNEUR 60 X - CENTRAL
2/6/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 57 MASSENA 61 X - CENTRAL
2/7/12023 MASSENA 41 Il - WATERTOWN 72 NON-LEAGUE
2/10/2023 Il - INDIAN RIVER 47 MASSENA 60 NON-LEAGUE
2/20/2023 SECTION X CLASS AFINAL 2V 1 MASSENA 44 MALONE 41 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 SECTION X OVERALL SEMIFINAL CANTON 58 MASSENA 30 NON-LEAGUE

3/11/2023 CLASS A REGIONAL FINAL Il VS X Ill - NEW HARTFORD 68 MASSENA 35 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
12/2/2022
12/2/2022

12/12/2022
12/17/2022
12/18/2022
12/21/2022
12/29/2022
1/5/2023
1/14/2023
1/20/2023
1/23/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/3/2023
2/7/12023
2/8/2023
2/10/2023
2/14/2023
2/18/2023

EVENT

LISBON TOURNAMENT
LISBON TOURNAMENT

SECTION X CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 10V 7
SECTION X CLASS D QUARTERFINAL 7 V 2

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

MORRISTOWN

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
NORWOOD-NORFOLK

HEUVELTON
HERMON-DEKALB
MORRISTOWN
HERMON-DEKALB
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN
EDWARDS-KNOX
MORRISTOWN
LISBON
MORRISTOWN
HARRISVILLE
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN
EDWARDS-KNOX
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN

PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON

MORRISTOWN

(3-9)
(6-14)

HOME
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN
MORRISTOWN
POTSDAM
MORRISTOWN
HARRISVILLE

Ill - THOUSAND ISLANDS
EDWARDS-KNOX
MORRISTOWN

Ill - COPENHAGEN
MORRISTOWN
HERMON-DEKALB
MORRISTOWN
NORWOOD-NORFOLK
HEUVELTON
MORRISTOWN
MADRID-WADDINGTON
LISBON
MORRISTOWN
CHATEAUGAY

LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST

X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
X - WEST
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

NORWOOD-NORFOLK

LEAGUE RECORD (2-10)
OVERALL RECORD (3-17)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/2/2022 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 41 MORRISTOWN 38 X - WEST
12/8/2022 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 30 HERMON-DEKALB 49 X - WEST

12/14/2022 HARRISVILLE 54 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 18 X - WEST
12/15/2022 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 26 HEUVELTON 7 X - WEST
12/20/2022 EDWARDS-KNOX 44 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 29 X - WEST
12/22/2022 ST. LAWRENCE 55 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 43 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022 Ill - LAFARGEVILLE 45 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 31 NON-LEAGUE
1/3/2023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 46 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 26 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 29 LISBON 62 X - WEST
1/9/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 39 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 37 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 HERMON-DEKALB 38 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 41 X - WEST
1/21/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 22 POTSDAM 80 NON-LEAGUE
1/23/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 17 ST. LAWRENCE 51 NON-LEAGUE
1/24/12023 CHATEAUGAY 65 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 30 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 1" HARRISVILLE 73 X - WEST
1/31/2023 HEUVELTON 69 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 23 X - WEST
2/1/2023 MORRISTOWN 40 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 28 X - WEST
2/3/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 39 EDWARDS-KNOX 55 X - WEST
2/7/12023 LISBON 74 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 35 X - WEST

2/14/2023 SECTION X CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 6V 3 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 16 ST. LAWRENCE 66 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY

LEAGUE RECORD (3-9)
OVERALL RECORD (5-16)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/3/2022 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 40 Il - CARTHAGE 64 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 SALMON RIVER 32 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 78 X - CENTRAL

12/10/2022 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 45 Ill - GENERAL BROWN 62 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 57 MALONE 59 X - CENTRAL
12/21/2022 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 26 CANTON 63 X - CENTRAL
12/22/2022 HEUVELTON 64 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 53 NON-LEAGUE
12/29/2022  ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON BEEKMANTOWN 67 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 49 NON-LEAGUE
12/30/2022  ALLEN GUTTERSON MEMORIAL @HEUVELTON LISBON 66 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 7 NON-LEAGUE

1/3/2023 GOUVERNEUR 68 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 46 X - CENTRAL

1/5/2023 MASSENA 63 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 48 X - CENTRAL
1/10/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 54 POTSDAM 67 X - CENTRAL
1/18/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 66 SALMON RIVER 42 X - CENTRAL
1/20/2023 CANTON 39 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 45 X - CENTRAL
1/23/12023 Ill - SACKETS HARBOR 65 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 58 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 56 GOUVERNEUR 69 X - CENTRAL
1/30/2023 BEEKMANTOWN 65 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 68 NON-LEAGUE

2/6/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 57 MASSENA 61 X - CENTRAL
2/7/12023 MALONE 68 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 53 X - CENTRAL
2/10/2023 POTSDAM 68 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 48 X - CENTRAL
2/13/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 42 BEEKMANTOWN 59 NON-LEAGUE

2/16/2023 SECTION X CLASS B SEMIFINAL 3V 2 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 36 POTSDAM 68 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON

LEAGUE RECORD (1-13)
OVERALL RECORD (1-20)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
11/25/2022  BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 35 ST. REGIS FALLS 27 X - EAST
11/26/2022  BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 38 SALMON RIVER 46 NON-LEAGUE
12/6/2022 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 39 MADRID-WADDINGTON 54 X - EAST
12/8/2022 COLTON-PIERREPONT 54 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 39 X - EAST
12/12/2022 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 31 ST. LAWRENCE 68 X - EAST
12/22/2022 HERMON-DEKALB 47 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 34 NON-LEAGUE
12/27/2022  JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 34 CANTON 67 NON-LEAGUE
12/28/2022  JOHN BURKMAN TOURNAMENT @CANTON MADRID-WADDINGTON 59 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 27 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 40 TUPPER LAKE 72 X - EAST

1/9/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 39 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 37 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 CHATEAUGAY 53 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 32 X - EAST
1/111/2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON 52 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 17 X - EAST
1/18/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 40 HERMON-DEKALB 45 NON-LEAGUE
1/19/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 27 COLTON-PIERREPONT 47 X - EAST
1/23/12023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 49 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 30 X - EAST
1/27/12023 ST. LAWRENCE 79 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 22 X - EAST
1/31/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 37 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 51 X - EAST

2/3/2023 ST. REGIS FALLS 60 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 58 X - EAST
2/7/12023 TUPPER LAKE 83 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 21 X - EAST
2/10/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 32 CHATEAUGAY 59 X - EAST

2/14/2023 SECTION X CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 10V 7 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 48 MORRISTOWN 53 NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

POTSDAM

LEAGUE RECORD (4-8)
OVERALL RECORD (12-13)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
11/25/2022  MUGGSY'S TIPOFF CLASSIC @SARANAC NORTHEASTERN CLINTON 59 POTSDAM 55 NON-LEAGUE
11/26/2022  MUGGSY'S TIPOFF CLASSIC @SARANAC POTSDAM 60 SARANAC 36 NON-LEAGUE
12/1/2022 BEEKMANTOWN 77 POTSDAM 44 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 POTSDAM 49 MALONE 72 X - CENTRAL
12/8/2022 MASSENA 53 POTSDAM 50 X - CENTRAL
12/14/2022 POTSDAM 60 SALMON RIVER 38 X - CENTRAL
12/17/2022  LISBON TOURNAMENT MORRISTOWN 27 POTSDAM 97 NON-LEAGUE
12/18/2022  LISBON TOURNAMENT POTSDAM 72 LISBON 54 NON-LEAGUE
12/19/2022 CANTON 57 POTSDAM 42 X - CENTRAL

1/5/2023 POTSDAM 39 GOUVERNEUR 56 X - CENTRAL
1/7/12023 POTSDAM 59 Il - INDIAN RIVER 50 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 54 POTSDAM 67 X - CENTRAL
1/16/2023 POTSDAM 52 BEEKMANTOWN 60 NON-LEAGUE
1/20/2023 POTSDAM 51 MASSENA 60 X - CENTRAL
1/21/2023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 22 POTSDAM 80 NON-LEAGUE
1/24/12023 MALONE 68 POTSDAM 58 X - CENTRAL
1/31/2023 SALMON RIVER 44 POTSDAM 86 X - CENTRAL
2/3/2023 POTSDAM 42 CANTON 45 X - CENTRAL
2/7/12023 GOUVERNEUR 69 POTSDAM 49 X - CENTRAL
2/10/2023 POTSDAM 68 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 48 X - CENTRAL
2/16/2023 SECTION X CLASS B SEMIFINAL 3V 2 OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY 36 POTSDAM 68 NON-LEAGUE
2/24/2023 SECTION X CLASS B FINAL 2VS 1 POTSDAM 62 GOUVERNEUR 58 NON-LEAGUE
2/28/2023 SECTION X OVERALL SEMIFINAL HEUVELTON 55 POTSDAM 45 NON-LEAGUE
3/7/12023 CLASS B REGIONAL SEMIFINAL VII VS X BEEKMANTOWN 44 POTSDAM 55 NON-LEAGUE

3/11/2023 CLASS B REGIONAL FINAL X VS I POTSDAM 34 Il - CATHOLIC CENTRAL 72 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/25/2022
11/26/2022

12/5/2022
12/7/2022
12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/17/12022
1/3/2023
1/5/2023
1/10/2023
1/16/2023
1/18/2023
1/20/2023
1/27/12023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/5/2023
2/7/12023
2/10/2023
2/16/2023

EVENT
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS

SECTION X CLASS B SEMIFINAL 4V 1

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

SALMON RIVER

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
SALMON RIVER

PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
SALMON RIVER

MALONE

SALMON RIVER
POTSDAM

HARRISVILLE

ST. LAWRENCE

SALMON RIVER
GOUVERNEUR
HERMON-DEKALB
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY
SALMON RIVER
MASSENA

SALMON RIVER

ST. REGIS FALLS
SALMON RIVER

CANTON

SALMON RIVER

SALMON RIVER

(0-12)
(4-16)

53
38
32
64
42
60
50
55
30
75
36
66
42
62
44
56
44
70
51
69

HOME
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
SALMON RIVER
OGDENSBURG FREE ACADEMY
SALMON RIVER
MASSENA
SALMON RIVER
SALMON RIVER
SALMON RIVER
CANTON
SALMON RIVER
SALMON RIVER
SALMON RIVER
MALONE
SALMON RIVER
POTSDAM
SALMON RIVER
ST. REGIS FALLS
SALMON RIVER
GOUVERNEUR
GOUVERNEUR

32
46
78
24
73
38
32
34
65
45
49
42
72
41
86
70
59
60
70
84

LEAGUE

NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE
NON-LEAGUE
X - CENTRAL
X - CENTRAL
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ST. LAWRENCE

LEAGUE RECORD (9-5)
OVERALL RECORD (15-7)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
12/2/2022 LAKE GEORGE SHOWCASE ST. LAWRENCE 36 Il - HOOSICK FALLS 61 NON-LEAGUE
12/8/2022 ST. LAWRENCE 62 ST. REGIS FALLS 36 X - EAST
12/10/2022 PERU 44 ST. LAWRENCE 53 NON-LEAGUE
12/12/2022 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 31 ST. LAWRENCE 68 X - EAST
12/14/2022 ST. LAWRENCE 48 CHATEAUGAY 63 X - EAST
12/20/2022 MADRID-WADDINGTON 57 ST. LAWRENCE 50 X - EAST
12/22/2022 ST. LAWRENCE 55 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 43 NON-LEAGUE
1/3/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 55 SALMON RIVER 34 NON-LEAGUE
1/5/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 49 COLTON-PIERREPONT 44 X - EAST
1/10/2023 TUPPER LAKE 50 ST. LAWRENCE 54 X - EAST
1/14/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 53 Il - LAKE GEORGE 43 NON-LEAGUE
1/18/2023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 40 ST. LAWRENCE 53 X - EAST
1/19/2023 ST. REGIS FALLS 38 ST. LAWRENCE 59 X - EAST
1/21/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 56 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 44 X - EAST
1/23/12023 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 17 ST. LAWRENCE 51 NON-LEAGUE
1/27/12023 ST. LAWRENCE 79 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 22 X - EAST
1/31/2023 CHATEAUGAY 62 ST. LAWRENCE 39 X - EAST
2/2/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 40 MADRID-WADDINGTON 57 X - EAST
2/7/12023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 35 ST. LAWRENCE 55 X - EAST
2/10/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 43 TUPPER LAKE 51 X - EAST
2/14/2023 SECTION X CLASS C QUARTERFINAL 6V 3 NORWOOD-NORFOLK 16 ST. LAWRENCE 66 NON-LEAGUE

2/16/2023 SECTION X CLASS C SEMIFINAL 3 V 2 ST. LAWRENCE 38 TUPPER LAKE 57 NON-LEAGUE



DATE
11/25/2022
11/26/2022

12/5/2022
12/8/2022
12/12/2022
12/14/2022
12/28/2022
1/6/2023
1/10/2023
1/19/2023
1/27/12023
1/28/2023
1/31/2023
2/1/2023
2/3/2023
2/5/2023
2/6/2023
2/9/2023
2/14/2023

EVENT
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS
BRADY FRAZIER TOURNAMENT @ST. REGIS FALLS

SECTION X CLASS D PREQUARTERFINAL 9V 8

PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

ST. REGIS FALLS

LEAGUE RECORD
OVERALL RECORD

VISITOR
PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON

BRUSHTON-MOIRA
ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. LAWRENCE

ST. REGIS FALLS
TUPPER LAKE
HERMON-DEKALB

ST. REGIS FALLS
MADRID-WADDINGTON
ST. REGIS FALLS
BRUSHTON-MOIRA
ST. REGIS FALLS
COLTON-PIERREPONT
ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. REGIS FALLS
SALMON RIVER
CHATEAUGAY

ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. REGIS FALLS

(1-13)
(2-17)

35
45
40
62
30
84
57
31
59
38
50
48
52
56
60
44
64
40
52

HOME

ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. REGIS FALLS
COLTON-PIERREPONT
ST. REGIS FALLS
BRUSHTON-MOIRA

ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. REGIS FALLS
CHATEAUGAY

ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. LAWRENCE

ST. REGIS FALLS
TUPPER LAKE

ST. REGIS FALLS
SALMON RIVER
PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON
ST. REGIS FALLS

ST. REGIS FALLS
MADRID-WADDINGTON
HERMON-DEKALB

27
27
60
36
55
34
32
55
34
59
46
73
40
70
58
59
37
81
64

LEAGUE
X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE
X - EAST

X - EAST
NON-LEAGUE



PROPERTY OF: newyorkstatehighschoolbasketball.com

TUPPER LAKE

LEAGUE RECORD (11-3)
OVERALL RECORD (17-5)

DATE EVENT VISITOR HOME LEAGUE
11/29/2022  JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @MADRID-WADDINGTON TUPPER LAKE 51 MADRID-WADDINGTON 46 X - EAST
12/1/2022 JOHN DINNEEN MEMORIAL @VADRID-WADDINGTON TUPPER LAKE 68 LISBON 47 NON-LEAGUE
12/5/2022 CHATEAUGAY 47 TUPPER LAKE 34 X - EAST
12/8/2022 TUPPER LAKE 73 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 42 X - EAST
12/10/2022 TUPPER LAKE 56 Iil - OLD FORGE 37 NON-LEAGUE
12/14/2022 TUPPER LAKE 84 ST. REGIS FALLS 34 X - EAST
12/19/2022 TUPPER LAKE 53 COLTON-PIERREPONT 33 X - EAST
12/28/2022 SARANAC LAKE 59 TUPPER LAKE 42 NON-LEAGUE

1/5/2023 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 40 TUPPER LAKE 72 X - EAST

1/7/12023 TUPPER LAKE 7 LISBON 59 NON-LEAGUE
1/10/2023 TUPPER LAKE 50 ST. LAWRENCE 54 X - EAST
1/20/2023 BRUSHTON-MOIRA 50 TUPPER LAKE 64 X - EAST
1/23/2023 MADRID-WADDINGTON 63 TUPPER LAKE 65 X - EAST
1/28/2023 ST. REGIS FALLS 48 TUPPER LAKE 73 X - EAST
1/30/2023 EDWARDS-KNOX 33 TUPPER LAKE 78 NON-LEAGUE

2/2/2023 COLTON-PIERREPONT 49 TUPPER LAKE 7 X - EAST

2/4/2023 TUPPER LAKE 51 CHATEAUGAY 60 X - EAST

2/7/12023 TUPPER LAKE 83 PARISHVILLE-HOPKINTON 21 X - EAST
2/10/2023 ST. LAWRENCE 43 TUPPER LAKE 51 X - EAST
2/11/2023 Il - OLD FORGE 40 TUPPER LAKE 71 NON-LEAGUE
2/16/2023 SECTION X CLASS C SEMIFINAL 3V 2 ST. LAWRENCE 38 TUPPER LAKE 57 NON-LEAGUE

2/24/2023 SECTION X CLASS C FINAL 2VS 1 TUPPER LAKE 33 CANTON 56 NON-LEAGUE



